
Friday, May 7Meata
9.30 a.m. Concert Artists |

10. 0 Devotions: Dr. W. hm Pettit
10.16 Music by Haydn10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Gardeningwith Charles Lawrance; The Hidden
Motive (BBC)
41.30 Music While You Work
12, 0 Lunch Music
2. O0p.m. For the Old Folks
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Rhapsody for Orchestra SohnabelGuitar Concerto Castetnuovo-Tedesco
Suite from Ballet Music; Checkmate

Bliss
3.30 Voices in Harmony
3.45 Musie While You Work4.15 Continental .Artists4.30 Serenade ‘
5.15 Children’s Session
5.45 Patrice Munsel (soprano)6. 0 Market ReportsFrom Stage and Screen
7. 0 Sports Page
7.30 Vera Lynn Sings
8. 0 Short Story: Vive Jean-Jaques, byAntonia Ridge (NZBS)
8.1 Interlude for Rhythm: James Moodyand Winifred Davey (pianos), PeterAkister (bass) and Mickey Grieve(drums) (BBC)
The Adventures of the Searlet

Pimpernel9.30 Scottish Session (Bill Fell)10.0 White Ants (BBC) (a repetitionof Tuesday’s broadeast from 1YC)40.30 Friday Serenade11.20 Close down

IVO-se0 AUCKLAND, ,,6. Op.m. Dinner Musie
7. 0 The London Symphony Orchestraconducted by Sir Malcolm Sargent
Enigma Variations, Op, .36 Eigar

7 Franz Lechleitner (tenor) and the
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Hans KnappertsbuschForest Murmurs (Siegfried) Wagner7.43 Koa Nees (piano)
Etudes, Op. 10 Chopin(NZBS)

8.41 Henri Temianka (violin) and the
Temianka Chamber Orchestra
Rondo in A Schubert

8.30 KATHLEEN REARDON (mezzo-
soprano)
To Music
Suleika
Gretchens Bitte
Restless Love Schubert

(Studio)
8.45 Ravel :Arnold Eidus. (violin), George Rica
Ccello) and Brooks Smith (piano)Trio in A Minor 7

Arnold Eidus (violin) and Brooks Smith
(piano)
Sonata for Violin and ‘Piano

9.30 The Arts in Auckland, by Donald
MacGregor (NZBS)
(To be repeated from 1YA at 4.30 on
Sunday)
10. 0 Mozart
The Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra con-ducted by Herbert von KarajanMasonic Funeral Music, K,477
The London Philharmonic Orchestra con-ducted by Sir Thomas Beecham
Symphony No, 29 -in A, K,20t

10.32 The Coolidge Quartet
String Quartet No, 2 in G, Op. 18, Ne.
4 ' Beethoven

411.0 Close down

ND i2sAUCKLAND,
6. Op.m. Your Hosts Tonight: The Dupli-cats on Record
5.15 Sweet Rhythm
5.45 Radio Rodeo: Australian HillbillyStars
6. 0 Showtime Memories616 Victoria, Queen of England6.30 Merry Melodies25 Hawatian Rhythm7.15 Novelty Corner
7.30 The Hunehback of Ben Ali8.0 Listeners’ Classical Requests
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

IXNSUHANGARE
7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Forecast and NorthlandTides :

8. 0 Junior Requests
9. 2 Women’s News from Town (Rose-
. mary Dempsey)
$22
The Franz Winkler Trio

¢ Music While You Work
410. 0 Delia of Four Winds
10.15 liouscwives’ Quiz (Lorraine Rish-worth) 7

0.30 The Dark God
0.45 Keserved1.0 Close down ~*

Op.m. Melody Lane
15 Tonight’s Star: Gisele Mackenzie
.30 Teatime Cabaret
.45 Weekend Sports Preview (EricBlow )ae The 1920 Hit Parade
7.15 Twenty-six Hours
7.30 Record Roundabout8.1 News for the Farmer
8.15 italian Serenade
8.30 Short Story: Coincidence, by J,Jefferson Farjeon (NZBS)
9. 4 From Our Overseas Library9. Rendezvous in Crete; The story of
an exploit during World War Il (BBC)
10.30 Close down

IXH 3,cdAMILTON, .,
. Oam. Breakfast Session
.45 Weather Report
0 . Shoppers’ Session (Shirley Mad-oun =5 ;
.30 Musical Names: Shores45 Cinema Organists0.0 Black Lightning
0.16 A Place of Honour
30 Pretty Kitty Kelly46 Delia of Four Winds22

OO

11. 0 Sing As We Go»
11.16 Cuban Bands
11.30 Music Makers
11.46 Instrumental Novelty {

12. 0 Musical Mailbox: liamilton
12.33 p.m. Lunch Music
15:8 The Deceiver
1.16 Violin Performers
1.30 Love Duets
1.45 Orchestral Waltzes
0 Women’s Hour (Marjorie Green):
Black Nareissus; Five Minute Food
News; Tropical Queensland, by Kather-ine Keddell; Ports of Call: Taiwan;
Weekend Entertainment Guide
3. 0 Musical Comedy Favourites3.15 Jane Froman
3.30 The Amazing Duchess
3.45 River Reveries
4. 0 Afternoon Concert
Serenade in B Flat, K.361 Mozart
4.45 Presenting Ishman Jones == andOrchestra
Islands of an Island KingdomMusic from Everywhere
The Battling Bensons
Piano Highlights
The Deep River Boys
Theatre Organists
Bing in Hawaii
Moments of Destiny
Sergeant Crosby
Drama of Medicine
Musical Pairs
Review of Prices of Auckland Pro-
neial Stock Sales
Fiesta Favourites
A Case for Cleveland
The Marimba Serenaders

|Play: The Tunnel, by Mabel Con-_
standuros and Howard Age, the story.
of a Companion, who disposes of hermistress and marries her husband with
fatal results (NZBS)
10.30 Close down
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9.39 a.m. The Burtons of Banner Street

|40. O At the Plano: Benno Moisetwitsch _10.146 Devotional service10.30 Ezio Pinza
10.45 Music While You Work
11.16 Friday Morning Concert12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.45 Comedy Harmonists
3.15 Classical Music
String Quintet in C, Op. 163 Schubert4.0 Afternoon Variety'5. 0 Muir Matheson Conducts

5.16 For Our Younger Maori Listeners.(Toria): Into the Unknown; Song andStory of the Maori (NZBS)
5.45 Hits of the Day6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 Symphonic Portrait of Cole Portera © For Our Scottish Listeners
7.30 Major Works:
Piano Sonata No, 5 in C Minor, Op.
10, No. 1
Piano Sonata No, 6 in F, Op, 10, No,
2 Beethoven

7.54 Operatic Recital: "Raphael Arie
(bass)3.6 six Songs Without Words

Mendelssohn

8.20 NZBS Storytime: ry of the Grass,by Erle Wilson (NZBS
8.32 Band Music9.30 Encore
19. O In Strie¢t Tempo
10.30 Close down

9 WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.
6.0 am. Breakfast Session8.30 Local Weather Conditions
6.30 Local Weather Conditions

ya Wairarapa, Wellington City and
|

Hutt Valley, and Marlborough WeatherForecast
9.30 Morning Star: Dorothy Kirsten
9,40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional. Service
10.30 Hester's Diary41.0 Women’s Session: Scotland Yard,
by Andrew MeKenzie (NZBS); Home
Science: Sewing the New Fabrics
11.30 Variety Ahoy (BBC) (a repetitionof Tuesday’s broadcast from 2YA)
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2.0 p.m. CLASSICAL HOUR: Spanish
and Portuguese Musie
Piano Suite on Themes from Fl Amor|Brujo Falla-Chavchavadze
Bachianas Brasilieras:
Choros No, 4
Nonet Villa-Lobos.Above Suspicion
Magic and Moonlight
Music While You Work
Three Generations
Rhythm Parade
Piano Time
Children’s Session: Story for

"Younger Listeners; Hobbies; and Model
Planes
6.
4
Tea Dance
Fellding Stock Sale Report
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7.45 Song and Story of the Maori(NZBS)8.0 Play: The Squall, by Jean Bart,
adapted by tris Moore and Alex Mae-
donald
9.30 Music for Pleasure
10.0 Rhythm on Record ("Turntable")
11.20 Close down

21 gLPENG TONS5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Musie
7. 0 Anton Dermota (tenor)
Songs by Schumann, Wolf and Rich-
ard Strauss

7.20 Bela Bartok
An introductory talk by David Farquhar
on the quartets of Bartok, their place inhis output and their relation to his
other works,7.30 The Juilliard String

+ tatQuartet No, 1, Op. 7 (1907
(The second Quartet will he

"

proadcast
from 2YC at 8.0 on Tuesday)
8. 5 The Royal Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Sir Thomas BeechamOverture: A Midsuinmer Night’s
Dream Mendelssohn
Rustic Wedding Symphony Goldmark
Dance of the Seven Veils (Salome)

R. Strauss
98. & Wilhelm Kempf (piano)
Excerpts from The Years of Pilgrim-
age Liszt

9.30 Tristan and Isolde (Act 2) Wagner(For details, see Wednesday’s broadcast)
11. 0 Close down

MD 1130WELLINGTONp.m. Vera Lynn Sings (a repetition
broadcast from 2YA)

Comedy Time
The Golden Salamander
Melody HighwayReminiscin’ with Singin’ Sam
Variety Fanfare (BBC)
Serenade
Inspector West

QO District Weather Forecast
Close down

QXG i010eSBORNE,,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (Pamela
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p>)9.30 Music While You Work
410. 0 The Story of Vivian Lang
10.15 The Keys of the Kingdom
10.30 The Deceiver
10.46 The Lilt of the Waltz
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Tea Table Tunes
6.45 Famous Rescues
7.15 On the Lighter Side
7.30 Special Assignment
7.45 Country Square Dances
8. 0 Gisborne. Stock Market Report
8. 3 Melody, Just Melody ie

8.30 Tom Jenkins and his Palm Court
Orchestra
8.45 Test Pilot: Past,

Presehit
and

Future, by J. B. Starky (NZ
9%. 38 London Studio Concerts
BBC Northern Orchestra conducted by
Charles Groves
Symphonie Poem: Orpheus Liszt
A Fugal Overture

MaeFour Movements from the Wa oO

Youth Suite, No, 2Canes —
9.30 The 9,15 to Freedom: A true §tory
adapted from the hook by Martin Plata

(BBC)
10.30 Close down

| NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 o.m.; 2.30,
6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stotions: 9.0 p.m

YA and YZ Stations
6 0 am. London News Breaktast Session
(YAs only)
7.0 8.0 London News Breaktost Sessior9.4 Correspondence School Session (finalfor term)
6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
5 United Nations
© London News (YAs and 4YZ) is a ele

BROADCASTSTOSCHOOLS
MONDAY, MAY 3

1.30-1.45 p.m. Music Appreciation, conducted by. Ernest Jenner, Christ-
church.

1.47-2.0 "The World We Live In,"
2.45-3. 0 French Broadcast to Post-primary Pupils,

TUESDAY, MAY 4
1.25-140 p.m. "Here Lies Adventure": R. M. Ballantyne and "Coral

Island" (Part 2),
1.40-2. 0 "Seven Thousand Miles fromm New Zealand: Argentina-

Warm, Temperate Lands,"
WEDNESDAY, MAY 5

1.25-1.45 p.m. Rhythm for Juniors, conducted by Jean Hay, Christchurch.
1.45-2. 0 Storytime for Juniors; "Epaminondas i rite to be Brave," byConstance Egan.

THURSDAY, MAY 6
1.30-2. 0 p.m. Singing Lesson with Studio Class, conducted by T. J.

Young, Wellington.
This is the final Broadcast Lesson for the First Term.


